# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration Number previously recorded on Reel 002983 Frame 0208. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Release.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		11/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNICCO Service Company	
Street Address:	275 Grove Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3-200	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02446	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2655789	UNI-Q

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	729379/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte
	ll .

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0725

900058250

0 2655

CH \$40

Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/	
Date:	09/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=UNICCOSIRelease#page1.tif source=UNICCOSIRelease#page2.tif source=UNICCOSIRelease#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0726

Form PTO-1594 RECORD	ATION FORM	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	TRADEMARKS		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11K.f. 5/31/2002)	IRADEMARK		
Tab settings	<b>V</b>	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks: I	lease record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):			ss of receiving party(ies)
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		Name: UNICCO S	ervice Company
		Internal Address: Four Cor	alan Diaca
		Street Address:	NEV FIACE
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	ation		Canan, M.A. 77m, 09116
Corporation - Delaware	411011	City: <u>Boston</u>	State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02116</u>
Other		-	) citizenship
BAMMAN TO T			. 3.1.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at   No	fached? [ Yes	[] General Par	tnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Par	tnership -
Assignment Merge	ŗ	☐ Corporation	- Massachusetts
Security Agreement		Other	
☐ Change of Name			
Other - Release		If assignee is not d	omiciled in the United States, a domestic
		representative desi	gnation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: November 12, 2004		(Designations mus Additional name(s	t be a separate document from assignment) ) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	per(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(-).	B. Trademark R	Legistration No.(s)
11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.		2346380; 2425482	
			_
		ached 🗌 Yes 🛭	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence	6. Total number of	f applications and volved:
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations in	VOJYCU.
Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.			
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LL	<u>P</u>	7. Total fee (37 C)	FR 3.41)\$ <u>65.00</u>
		☐ Enclosed	
1			to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit accour	nt number:
			D 41 0 0 1 1 1 1 D 10 3 N - DEA103
		500675 - Schulte 0019	Roth & Zahel LLP/Order No. 059182-
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip:	10022	account)	oopy of the page 1. Post of the
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
	e foregoing inform	ation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	x /	$\circ$	44 454
Daniel Angel, Esq.	/>/		November 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing	0	nature	Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover al	neet, attachments, and docume	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short information to: Commissioner of Patest & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023)

9761940.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 092983 ERANE: 0206

REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0727

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks of UNICCO SERVICE COMPANY, a Massachusetts business trust ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses dated August 6, 2003 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2003, at Reel 2855, Frame 0555 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"), is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to Debtor, at Debtor's expense, additional documents or instruments and perform any further acts which Debtor (or Debtor's agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in the Trademarks and Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 12th day of November 2004.

#### THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., AS AGENT

Ву:	Michael Generaling
Name:	MICHAEL EGGENEERS
Title:	AUP

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the day of November 2004, before me personally came have for the known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

HARRIS J DIAMOND NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02DI6071473

My Commission Expires 03/18/PRADEMARK

REEL: 002983 ERANE: 0207

REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0728

447564.3

## **EXHIBIT A** TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Title or Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
UNI-Q	2,655,789	December 3, 2002
UNICCO Integrated Facilities Service	2,425,482	January 30, 2001
UNICCO	2,346,380	May 2, 2000

447564.3

**RECORDED: 11/23/2004 RECORDED: 09/19/2006** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 00788 DERANK 0208

**REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0729**